No. 183, S.]

[Published June 10, 1955.

CHAPTER 175

AN ACT to amend 29.63 (1) (e) of the statutes, relating to the penalty for shooting deer by artificial light.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

29.63 (1) (e) of the statutes is amended to read:

29.63 (1) (e) For the violation of any provision of the statutes or any conservation commission order relating to the hunting or shooting of deer * * * with the aid of artificial light or with the aid of an airplane and the illegal snaring of deer, or for violation of s. 29.13 (5) by a fine not less than * * \$100 nor more than * * \$200 * * * and shall be imprisoned not less than * * 10 days nor more than 6 months * * *.

Approved June 7, 1955.